					1.190	
FORM PTO-15%5			07-26-2 ##################################	_	Atty. Docket: BHT-3126-304	
To the C	Commissioner of 1	Patents a			riginal documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies): 103047		46	ess of receiving party(ies):		
Ming- Sh	in YANG				a Saint Jose Corp.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			ached?	Foreign Address: 1F., No.319, JiaShin?		
X Assignmen	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			Domestic Addr	ress:	
	Other Execution Date:		_	State <u>TaiwarZIP 106</u> ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 13, 2005						
A. Patent Ap	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent I	Registration No.(s)		
		Additional nun	nbers attached?	Yes	X No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of One (1)	applications and patents involved:	
Name:	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC					
	5205 Leesburg Pike			7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
<u> </u>	Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number501874			
Talankana Na						
- -			(Attach dupl	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and	l signature.					
To the best of original docu		nd belief, the fo	pregoing information	on is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	H. Troxell		15/1	Year	7/19/05	
Name of Person Signing Signatur Registration No. 26,592				ture	Date	
			Total number of	pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
97/25/2005 ECOOPER 00000076 501874 11183794						
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA					

PATENT REEL: 016789 FRAME: 0532

" . ASSIGNMENT	DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)
Hook Seat Tightening Structure for The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	Ship Covers
(Check one). A Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent No.	, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) 🖾 U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee sh	all have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application Identified above.	an have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Ming-Shun YANG (Address) 1F., No. 319, JiaShing Street, Ta	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) <u>Formosa Saint Jose Corp.</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>1F., No. 319, JiaShing Str</u>	and Majori Majori D.O.C.
(Address of Assignee)	eer, Talpel, Talwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership	
a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.	C.
·	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership	r
a Corporation of	
,	(State or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership	•
a Corporation of	
,	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGIS acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGN the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and intere	est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on	any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement,	the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG	
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding	s, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all neo	essary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do ev	alian
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	remon.
yary mung some	June 13, 2005
(Signature of sole or first inventor) Ming-Shun YAN	(Date)
ning-bluit TAN	<u>u</u>
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(orgunation of popular introduction of the	,
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 016789 FRAME: 0533